

Contract	Number	
23-1222 A-1		

SAP Number

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Telephone Number Contractor Contractor Representative Telephone Number Contract Term Contract Term Coriginal Contract Amount Amendment Amount Total Contract Amount Cost Center Grant Number (if applicable) Motorola Solutions, Inc. Chris Magnusson, Customer Support Manager Support Manager Support Manager	Department Contract Representative	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's Administration
Contractor Representative Chris Magnusson, Customer Support Manager Contract Term O1/01/2023 to 06/30/2025 Original Contract Amount Amendment Amount Total Contract Amount S216,768 Total Contract Amount \$523,515 Cost Center 4430001000	Telephone Number	(909) 387-0640
Contractor RepresentativeChris Magnusson, Customer Support ManagerTelephone Number		
Support Manager	Contractor	Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Telephone Number	Contractor Representative	Chris Magnusson, Customer
Contract Term 01/01/2023 to 06/30/2025 Original Contract Amount \$306,747 Amendment Amount \$216,768 Total Contract Amount \$523,515 Cost Center 4430001000		Support Manager
Original Contract Amount \$306,747 Amendment Amount \$216,768 Total Contract Amount \$523,515 Cost Center 4430001000	Telephone Number	
Amendment Amount \$216,768 Total Contract Amount \$523,515 Cost Center 4430001000	Contract Term	01/01/2023 to 06/30/2025
Total Contract Amount \$523,515 Cost Center 4430001000	Original Contract Amount	\$306,747
Cost Center 4430001000	Amendment Amount	\$216,768
	Total Contract Amount	\$523,515
Grant Number (if applicable)	Cost Center	4430001000
	Grant Number (if applicable)	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

AMENDMENT No. 1

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 23-1222 with Motorola Solutions, Inc. for NICE Gold maintenance for remote and on-site radio, telephony, and Inform maintenance services increasing the total contract amount by \$216,768, from \$306,747 to \$523,515, and exercising the first option to extend the term by one year, for a new total contract period of January 1, 2023 through June 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
Grace B. Parsons, Deputy County Counsel	_	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's Administration	
Date	Date	Date	